AMENDMENT NO.

ТО

RESOLUTION NO. RS2023-2012

Mr. President -

I move to amend Resolution No. RS2023-2012 by adding the following as the third recital clause:

WHEREAS, Frankie J's and the Historic Germantown Neighborhood Association ("HGN") have agreed to the following:

- Frankie J's has agreed not use sound amplification equipment, including outdoor speakers, in the outdoor area.
- Frankie J's has agreed not use the outdoor area for business after 11 p.m. and no persons, other than employees, will be allowed in the outdoor area after 11pm.
- Frankie J's has agreed to take reasonable measures to reduce the level of sound emanating from the outdoor area, and has agreed to cooperate with HGN's reasonable requests in this regard, including by meeting periodically with HGN to discuss and address in good faith any issues that may arise as to noise at the outdoor area and/or compliance with these limitations; and

Sponsored by:

Freddie O'Connell Member of Council